GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1230
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2016

Facilities at Tourist Places in Nashik
Chavan Shri Harishchandra Deoram

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the name of tourist places located in Nashik district of Maharashtra;
(b) the facilities made available to these tourist places by the Union Government for easy approach of tourists to these places; and
(c) the place-wise corpus of funds allocated and utilised for these sites/monuments during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) & (b): Identification of tourist places and provision of tourist facilities at these tourist places is primarily the responsibility of the State Governments/Union Territories including the State Government of Maharashtra. The State Government of Maharashtra has informed that there are 49 tourist places located in Nashik district of Maharashtra the list is given in the Annexure 'A’.

(c): The details of funds sanctioned and released for development of tourist places under Central Financial Assistance to Nashik district, Maharashtra during the last five years is given in Annexure 'B'.
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